

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Repair and maintenance of community place at bachra Basti under CHP CPP , Piparwar Area.

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	274.200	sqm	32.00	<b>8774.40</b>	INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Only
1.02	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	274.200	sqm	217.70	<b>59693.34</b>	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Thirty Four Only
1.03	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with lines and etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	358.860	sqm	752.85	<b>270167.75</b>	INR Two Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.04	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	26.910	Cum	1844.00	<b>49622.04</b>	INR Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
1.05	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	154.350	Kg	77.95	<b>12031.58</b>	INR Twelve Thousand & Thirty One and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.06	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm	1617.500	sqm	125.85	<b>203562.38</b>	INR Two Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Thirty Eight Only

1.07	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	548.400	sqm	74.70	<b>40965.48</b>	INR Forty Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.08	FinishingwithDeluxeMultisurfacepaintsystemforinteriorsandexteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Painting Steel work with Deluxe Mult iSurface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90ltr / 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture	93.260	sqm	109.45	<b>10207.31</b>	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Seven and Paise Thirty One Only
1.09	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, treesandsaplingsofgirthupto30cmmeasuredataheightof1mabove groundlevelandremovalofrubbishuptoadistanceof50moutsidethe periphery of the area cleared.	351.000	sqm	10.20	<b>3580.20</b>	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty and Paise Twenty Only
1.10	Supplying and stacking at site.Moorum	46.370	cum	771.15	<b>35758.23</b>	INR Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty Three Only
1.11	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>694362.70</b>	INR Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Seventy Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				